SCHEME OF MEMBERS ALLOWANCES

The Panels proposed amendments to the scheme are set out in italics.

The Members Allowances payable for the 2024/2025 period are as follows:

Basic Allowance for each of the 76 Members
Special Responsibility Allowances: -
Leader of the Council
Cabinet Members (including Deputy Leader)
Lead Members
Chair of the Council
Vice-Chair of the Council
Chair of Audit and Governance Committee
Chairs of Area Planning Committees
Chair of Overview & Scrutiny Board
Chairs of Overview & Scrutiny Committees
Chair of Licensing Committee
Vice-Chair of Licensing Committee
Chair of Appeals Committee
Chair of Standards Committee
Group Leaders*
Co-optees Allowance and Independent Members
Allowance

£
£14,458

£31,320
£20,880
£11,566
£11,566
£5,784
£11,566
£8,674
£8,674
£8,674
£11,566
£2,892
£3,471
£3,471
£3,471
£1,158

Appendix 2

(*NOTE: minority parties must have a membership of no fewer than 5 for their Leader to

receive an SRA)



