SCHEME OF MEMBERS ALLOWANCES

The Panels proposed amendments to the scheme are set out in italics.

The Members Allowances payable for the 2024/2025 period are as follows:

	£
Basic Allowance for each of the 76 Members	£14,458
Special Responsibility Allowances: -	
Leader of the Council	£31,320
Cabinet Members (including Deputy Leader)	£20,880
Lead Members	£11,566
Chair of the Council	£11,566
Vice-Chair of the Council	£5,784
Chair of Audit and Governance Committee	£11,566
Chairs of Area Planning Committees	£8,674
Chair of Overview & Scrutiny Board	£8,674
Chairs of Overview & Scrutiny Committees	£8,674
Chair of Licensing Committee	£11,566
Vice-Chair of Licensing Committee	£2,892
Chair of Appeals Committee	£3,471
Chair of Standards Committee	£3,471
Group Leaders*	£3,471
Co-optees Allowance and Independent Members	£1,158
Allowance	

(*NOTE: minority parties must have a membership of no fewer than 5 for their Leader to receive an SRA)